WOF SPRECIFIED JOTHER

AMENDMERT OF SOLICITATIONRMOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRAGTID COLE PAGE OF PAGES
: 1

2, RAEHRDMENT/ODIFICATHN MO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE RECGL NO. 5. PROJECT NO. {If appfeabla)
032 07/22/3009 - Isee Schedule ’

B. S5UED BY CObE 03501 - 7. ADIENISTERED BY {If other than lem 6) COBE !03601
Golden Field OEfice - CGolden Pield Office

U.8. Department of Energy .5, Department of Energy

Golden FPield Office Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Blvd, - 11617 Cols Blvd.

Golden CO 80491-3393 : Golden CO 2040%-3393

8, BAWE AND ADDRESS OF GONTRACTOR (K, shreef, cotady, Sfzls ard ZiF Dads) £x) 94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION HO.

- HAVARRO RESERRCH AND ENGINERRING, INC

Attn: SUSANA NAVARRO-VARENTI ' 93. GAYED (SEE ITEA 11)
. 582 EMORY VALLEY ROAD '
OAK RIDGE TN 378307758

_ PI0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG,
¥ IDE-RC36-05G025018

. 108:. BATED {SEE ITEM 11}
GOBE 455929810 FASILIFY COBE 02/03 /2008

- _H, THIS ITER OHLY APPLIES TO ARENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- { }The atove nenbesed sofeitaton is amended asset forth Ia Kem 14, The hour and data spedified fof receip! of Offers { s edanded,  [ils nolextanded.
Offars musl acknoyiedgs recabt of this amendment prior ke the haur and date speciied in the solkcRaton or as amended, hyene of the Pflowing methods: {a) By compleling
Ttams & and 15, and reluning cophs of the amendmeant; (B) By acknowiedging recebl of this amendmer on eachcopy of the ofr submiled; or {c) By
separate leller of lelsgram which bwdndes a reference to the sofcitation and amendment nomfiazs, FAILURE OF YGUR ACKNOWLEDGEISENT TG HE RECEVED AT
“FHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR. TO THE HOLR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION QF YOUR OFFER. iby
virfue of s amandmentyou daske fo changs en offer aready submitied, sich changs may be mada by teleqram or Bller, provided esth Blegram or istle makes referenca
io Ba sotdieton and thk amendmenl, and is recelad prior to hie opanng howr and date spaciied,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIOH DATA(If requdted) et Increase: $3,104,000.00
Seae Schedulde

1%, THIS HEK ONLY APPLIES T0 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE GONTRAGT/ORDER JO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, .

_CGHECKONE | A THISCHAMNGE ORPER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT T0: ¢Specify aulhofy} THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEHM 14 AREHADE N THE CONIRAGYT
QRDER ND. IR {TEN DA

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTXIRDER 18 MODIFED TO REFLEGT THEADMINISTRATVE CHANGES (st as changas in paying cifice,
appmogriabion dals, efe) SETFORTH B ITEM H 4, PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10%b).

C. THIS SUPPEEMENTAE AGREBMERT [S ENTERED N0 PURSVANT TOAUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER{épeaﬂ'y!meemwd’ﬁ:aﬁon and avhority}
P4 Unilateral pursuant to FAR 52,232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds®

E.IMPORTANT:  Confrecty KisnoL i {1 srequred lo sian this document and tetum cops o the lssuing offce.

14. DESCRIPTION OF ARENDMENTIODIFICATION (Orgarzed by LIGF seclion heatings, fndudig solilalion/oonitact subfzct malier vwhere feasible.)
DUNS MNumbexr: 0053529810

Subi to Retent: N

Tha purpose of this modification is to make the

following changes:

a. Subject contract iz hereby changed as .follows:

i. Incremental funding, in the amount of

$2,204,000.00 is provided for the current period

of performance. .

ii. program Direction funding is -provided in the
amount of 3900,000.00, to provide for additional

Continued ..

Exeepias providad herein, 2% letms and sandions of the document referansad in Hem BA of 104, a5 herstofora changed, remahs unchanged and b full forge and efF&cL

154 HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinf} 184 HAME ARD TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Fypa or pint)

Jon P. Olsen
58, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR _ 160G, DATE SIGHED {68, URIYED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGHED
07/27f2009
{5%nzloe of preson aufioized fo sign) . {Stanafues of Contrsofing Gitcer)
NSH 7540-04-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 [REV, 10-83)
Pravicus ediion unissably ) Prescuibad by GSA.
FAR (48 CrR)63.243

NOT SPRCIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIEDR fOTHER

GCONTINUATION SHEET]

REFERENGE KO, OF DOCUMENT BEMHG CONTIRUED
DE-AC36-056025038/032

PAGE aF

NANE OF OFFERCROR CONTRACTOR :
WAVARRO RESERRCH ANWD BNGINEERING, IRC

TTEM HO.

{n)

SUPPLIESISERVIGES
{B}

QUANTTY
{c)

UNIT
(D}

UNIT PRICE
(B}

AMOURT
{F)

office space, equipment, and office furniture.
The Following CLIN is heveby added and is in
effect ag of the date in block 16e.:

0609 - Option - Additional office space,
equipnent:, and office furniture. {(June 30, 2002
through May 31, 2010},

pursuant to FAR Clause 52.243-2, Changes, This
modification confirms the email change order
notice issued by Paul Ross on Juie 306, 2003,

4+ii. The following clauses are hexeby amended.
A. Limitation of Government biabilikby

{a) ke a resulk of this wodification {032} , the
Contractor ie not authorized to wmake expenditures
or inclur obligations excesding $900,0060.00.

(h) The maximum amount for which the Government
shall be liable if this modification {032} iF
terminated is $900,000.00 as a resull of
paragraph {a) above.

{End of Clauge)

B. Coniract Change Order Definitization

{2) A definitized change ordex for option CLIN is
conkemplated, not withstanding the options clause
of this conkrack. The Contractor agrees to begin
promptly negotiating with the contracting Officer
the terms of a definitive contrack modification
that will incluode:

{1} all clauses required by the Federal
acquisition Regulation (FAR) on the date of
executlon of the change order,

{2} all clauses required by law on the date of
execution of the definitive contract
modification, and o

{3) any other mutually agreeable clauses, terms,
and conditions. The Contractor agreas to submit a
cost reimbursable proposal and cost oY pricing
data supporting its proposal

{b} The schedule fox definitizing this change
order iz August 3¢, 2002:

i. Submission of proposal, including any required
cost oy pricing data, by Wavarro no later than 30
days afier receipt of this modification {033}

1i. Beginning of negotiations no latex than 10
days after proposal submission.

{Bnd of Clause}

Conbtinued ...

- NEh 7540-01-152.8687

¥OT SPRCTRIED JOTUER

OPTIONAYL FORM 334 (4.65}
sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 OFR} 53,410



ROT SPECIFIED fOTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCURSENT BEIHG CONTIHIED PAGE oF
DE-AC36-056@025018/032 3 7
HAME OF OFFEROROR CONTRACTOR '
NAVARRO RESBARRCH AND BNGINEERING, INC
’ TEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY UbT URIT PRICE ARGUNT
{B} {8} €y | (8} (F}

| Contractor undex the contract., Notwithstanding

C., 52,247.55 F.o.b, Point for Delivexry of
Govermnent-Furnished Property {June 2003)

{a) Unless otherwise specified, the Government
will deliver any Government-furnished property
for use within Che contiguous United States or
Canada to a point specified by the Conbtrachtor in
the offex. If the Goveroment makez delivery by
railroad, the £.o0.b. point will bhe private
siding, Contractorgs plank. If the Conkractorgs
plant is not served by rail, the £.o.b. point
will be railroad cars in the same or nearest city
having rail sexvice. The Governmen:t may choose
the mode of transportabtion and the carriers and
will bear the cost of all line-haul
transportation to the specified destination,

{b) If the destination of such '
Government-furnished property is a Conkractords
plant lovated cubside the contiguous Uaitad
State= or Canada, the f.o.b. point for Government
delivery of Government-furnished property will be
a Contractor-specified location in the contiguous
Uaited States, If the Contractor fails to name a
point, the Government will gelect as the £.0.b.
point the port eity in the contiquous United
States nearesk to the Government-furnished
property that has regular commercial water
transportation services to the offshore port
neareat Contractorgs plant.

{c) Unless otherwise directed by the Conbtracting
officer oy provided in the comtract, the
Contractor shall xeturn all Government-furnished
equipment, supplies, and property, including all
property not returned in the form of acceptable
end items, to the point at which the Government
property was originmally furnished to the

the fack that the Government may have furnished
the prbperty at the Comtyactorygs plank, the
Contxacting Officer may direct the Contractor ko
deliver the Government property besing returned
to, and load, block, and brace it in, vailwav
cars in the city in whieh the Contractorgs plant
ig located, or, if the Contractords city ig not
served by rail service, in the nearest city
having rail gervice. Unless otherwise specified
in the contract, all propsrty shall be packed in
containers conforming with the ruleg of common
carrier publishad tariffs so as to be free of
penalty charges by the carrier designated For
shipment by the Government,

Continued

HEH TE40-01-152-6057

HTOT OPROTETEDR /OTURR

OPTICHAS FORM 335 (4-88)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (4B CFR) 53.110



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

. : REEERENCE HO. OF DOCHIENT BEING CONTINUED bAGE OF
GONTINUATION SHEEY DE-AC36-05G025018/032 4 7
NAME OF OFFEROROR CONTRACTOR
NAVARRCO RESBEARCH AND ENGIREERING, INC
HER HO. . SUPPLIESISERVICES QUARTITY |UNIT UNIT PRIGE AMOUNT
{a) (B} {1 I (43} (B) {¥}
{8nd of Clause}
D, Government-Furnished Property bisting:
dovernment will provide telephones, computers,
informakion technology services, printers and
other office machines neceasarxy to accomplish the
support activikties being performed under CLEN
0009 . :
E. Transfer oy Assignment to Successor
Contractor: The Contractor shall include mutually
agreeable clauges ox provisions in any
subcontracks, leases, agreements or othexr
buginess arrangements it executes for the puxpose
of performing CLIN 6009, specifying that those
subgontracts, leases, agreemenks ox arrxangements
are fully transferable or assignable to any
successor support service contractor at no
additional cosk bto the Government. If the
Contractor acquires additional equipment and/fox
Furnishings for the purpese of performing CLIN
0002 ., thes Contractor shall provide such
equipment and/or Furnishings to any suctessor
support service contractox at no additional cost
to the Government. B
LIST OF CHANGES:
Potal Amount for this Modification: $0.00-
New Total hmount for this Version: $22,215,208.33
New Total Amount For this Award: $26,00%,245.90
Obligated Amount for this Modification: -
43,104,G00.50 .
New Total CGbligated Amcunt for this Award:
$25,093,922.65
Incremental Fonded Amount changed: Erom
%21,739,922.65 ko 524,843,922.65
Contracting. Officer changed
from Paul Edwards Ross
to dJon F Olaen
CHAWNGES FOR LINE. ITEM RUMBER: 7
Obligated Amount forx this modificatbion:
$3,104,000.00
Incremental Funded Awmcunt changed from
%21,739,922.65 to $24,843,922.65
NE# DELIVERY DOCATION RECORD:
Quantity: 0.
amount: $2,204,000.00
continued ...
HEH 754 0-01-152-5657 OPTIONAL FORM 335 (3-85)

NOT SPECIFIED JOTHER

Spansored by GEA
FAR(4GCFR) SLEI0



NOT SPECIFIED fOTHER

REFERENCE NO. OF DDC&“EN:I'BE!l‘!G CONTINUEO

CONTINUATION SHEET pAss oF
DE-BC36-05GE025018/032 5 7
HAMEOF OFFERORORCONTRACTOR -
MAVARRO RESEARCH ARD ENGINEERING, IN
EMND, - SUPPLESISERVICES QUARTTYIUREY UHIT PRICE ARCURT
{m (B) (5 I (6)! (B (M

Days after award: Unassigned
Shipping addreas:

Golden Field Offica
.5, Department of Energy
Golden Field Office
15617 Cole Blvd.
Golden €O 80401-3393

Mark Por Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:

Fund 054540
Appr Year 2009
Allcties 31
Reporbing Entity 200835
guantity: o
Ameount: 3304,000,00
Percent: 0
Subject To Funding: N
Payment hddress:

OR for Golden
U.8. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 4517
Cak Ridge TH 37831

NEW ACCOUNTING CQDE ARDDED;
Account code:

Fund 05450

Appr Year 2009

Alloktee 31

Reporting Entitby. 200838

Quantity: 0

Amount: $1,6600,000.00

Pavrcent: @

Subiject To Funding: ®

Payment Addrs=ss:

. OR for Golden

U.5., Bepartment of Energy

Oak Ridge Finaneial Service Center
2.0. Box 4517 '
Cak Ridge TH 37831

NE# ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
Continued

HEN 1646-01.162-8057

HOT SPECIFIED fOTHER

OPFICNAL FORPA 236 (4.86)
Spansosed by GEA.
FAR (4BCFR) 3010



HOT SPECIFIED fOTHER

! — REFERENCE NG, oF DOCUMENT BEING GONTIHUZD IPAGE oF
CON’HQUATKHQSHEET-DE—AG36—05@025018/032 } & 7
NAME OF OFFEROROR CONTRAGTOR
HAVARRO RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING, INC
TTEAL ND. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTTEYLONIT URIT PRICE ANOUNT
{n} (B} )y WD) {E) (¥}

Fund 05450

Appy Yean 2009
Allotiee 31

Raporting Entity 200835

Quantity: 0
Amount: $30¢,000.00
Percent: 0

Subiject To Funding: H
Payment Addresg:
OR for Golden
U.58. Department of Bnergy
Oak Ridge Financial Sexvisce Center
P.0. Box 4517
Oak Ridge TN 37831

WE DELIVERY LOCATION RECORD:
Quantity: 0
Amounk: ;
Days aEter award: Unassigned
Shipping Addresa: i

Golden Field office
- U.8. Department of Ensyogy
Golden Field Office
1617 Cols Blvd.
Golden CO 80401-33393

$0.00

Mark For Address:

HEW DELIVERY LOCATION RECORD:

Guantity: ¢

Amount; $900,000.00

Days afier award: Unassigned

Shipping Address: .
Golden Field Offics

U:5. Pepartment of Energy

Golden Field 0ffice

1617 Cople Blvd,

Golden CO 80401-3393

Mark For aAddress:

NEW ACCOUHNTING CODE ADDED:
Account coda:

Fund 065450
Appr Year 20097
Allottes 31

Reporting BEntity 200838
Continued ..

HSR 7540111528087

NO'T SPECIFIED JOTHER

OPTIONAE FORIA 335 {.85)
Spensored by GSA -
FAR{{R GFR) 53140




NOT SPECIFIED JOTHER
REFERERCE NO. OF DOGUMERT BEMNG CONTINUED PAGE  OF
DE-AC26-05G025018/032 ) 7 ! 7
RAMEOF OEFFEROROR CONTRACTOR ’
NAVARRO RESEARCH AND ENGIHNBERING, INC

CONTINUATION SHEET

MEMHRO. | SUPPLIESISERVIGES QUARTEDYURIT UNIY PRICE AROUNT
{n) {8) ) (Sc) B (83)] - (B) {F}
Quantity: ¢ ’
Ampuntt $9G0,000.00
Pexcent: 0
Subject To Funding: N
Payment Address:
OR for Golden
U.5. Department of FEnergy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
¥,.0, Box 4517
oak Ridge TN 37831

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 06/01/2005 to 0573172010

HENZ640-01-i52-5047 OPTIOMAL FORM 335 {£-E£}
Sponzored by GEA
FAR {{BCFR}53.110
NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



